

# Imray Correction Notice

ICB4

17 January 2019

## Chart B4 WGS 84

Edition 2009

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to April 2009)

Update (corrected to September 2016)

**NOTE** Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2009 edition of this chart was published. Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order. For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction. Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

### 1 Scarborough (Plan D)

Insert Lt bn Fl.G in 11°10'·04N 60°44'·52W

Move Lt bns Fl.G and delete assoc lgd PA:

11°10'·53N 60°44'·49W to 11°10'·52N 60°44'·50W

11°10'·71N 60°44'·37W to 11°10'·72N 60°44'·40W

11°10'·88N 60°44'·30W to 11°10'·90N 60°44'·30W (ILNW 166/09)

### 2 Scarborough (Plan D)

Insert Obstn symbol in 11°10'·43N 60°44'·54W.

Delete close by:

G Lt bn Fl.G PA

depth 7.3m (ILNW 208/14)

### 3 Buccoo Reef (Main chart & Plan E) (correction amended see ILNW 11/19)

Insert Y spher. Lt buoy Fl(4)Y.20s in:

11°11'·54N 60°49'·13W

11°11'·56N 60°50'·87W

11°10'·35N 60°50'·86W (ILNW 52/17)

### 4 Tobago (Main chart & Plan E)

Delete Lt:

Fl.Y.3s4M in 11°11'·02N 60°48'·66W (Main chart & Plan E)

(exting) (PA) Fl(2)10s8M in 11°19'·98N 60°38'·78W (Main chart)

(exting) Fl.7·5s16M in 11°21'·42N 60°31'·05W (Main chart) (ILNW 293/17)

### 5 AIDS TO NAVIGATION

Charted aids to navigation throughout the Eastern Caribbean should be used with caution. Many aids to navigation either moved or were destroyed during recent hurricanes in this region. The replacements and repositioning of these aids is progressing slowly. Yachtsmen are advised to use visual navigation. (Street 2018) (ILNW 574/18)

### 6 Minister Rock W

Move YB S cardinal pillar Lt buoy Q(6)+LFl.15s in 11°09'·82N 60°42'·17W to 11°09'·71N 60°42'·25W (ILNW 635/18)

### 7 Tobago, Scarborough SE (Main chart & Plan D)

Amend range of Lt to 15M in 11°10'·64N 60°43'·62W (ILNW 10/19)

### 8 Buccoo Reef (Main chart & Plan E)

Amend Lt desc. at Y spher. Lt buoy Fl(4)Y.20s to Fl(5)Y.20s in:

11°11'·54N 60°49'·13W

11°11'·56N 60°50'·87W

11°10'·35N 60°50'·86W (ILNW 11/19)

### 9 Scarborough (Plan D)

Move G Lt Bn Fl.G in 11°10'·71N 60°44'·40W to 11°10'·70N 60°44'·34W. Delete lgd *Less water* (Rep 1998) close N & S. (ILNW 49/19)